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Tariff Notice No. 1982/98-Applications for Continuation of Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for the continuation of the following concessions at 
the rates of Customs Duty shown: 

Port Appn. 

DN 

DN 
DN 

DN 

DN 
DN 

DN 
DN 
DN 

DN 

DN 

DN 
DN 

No. 

C272 

C275 
C277 

C282 

C283 
C217 

C281 
C271 
C273 

C274 

C276 

C278 
C152 

Tariff 
Item 

30.04.000 
Whole 
Item 

38.19.079 
48.07.151 

51.04.012 

56.07.034 
82.05.019 

84.18.039 
84.18 .039 
84.62.000 

85.20.001 

85.20.011 

90.28.009 
92.12.011 

Goods 

Wadding, gauze, bandages and similar articles (for example dressings, 
adhesive plasters, poultices), impregnated or coated with pharma
ceutical substances or put up in retail packings for medical or 
surgical purposes, when declared: 

(1) by an importer for sale by him, only to approved end-users; or 
(2) by an importer for sale by him, only to a wholesaler who has 

completed a declaration under the Customs Act 1966, that 
the goods are for sale by him only to approved end-users 

APPROVED: 
Hospitals 
Surgeons (including veterinary surgeons) 
Doctors 
Dentists 
Industrial Nurses 
The Order of St. John Ambulance Association 

Winnofil . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Kraft paper, coated on one side with polyethylene, and overlaid with 

silicon 
Woven polypropylene mesh in rolls, when declared by a manufacturer 

for use by him, in making washable air filters and also supporting 
scrim in making needleloom felts 

Polyester lining cloth, peculiar for use in making tyres 
Solid carbide drills, when declared by a manufacturer, for use only 

in making printed circuit boards 
Fairey and McMaster filter elements . . . . . . . . 
Fawcett oil hydraulic filters, 500/1, 500/3 sizes FlOT . . . . 
Ball roller or needle roller bearings, peculiar for use in the repair of 

dental handpieces 
Bulbs, peculiar to use with theatre operating lamps, medical and 

optical diagonistic equipment 
NOTE: This approval does not cover miniature Edison screw 

lamps of the torch bulb type 
Mercury air vapour SOW tubes, peculiar to use with theatre operating 

lamps, medical and optical diagnosis equipment 
Electronic tank contents gauges . . . . . . . . 
Professional audio tapes, peculiar to use by the recording industry 

for making masters of the originals of records and tapes, in widths 
of 12 mm, 25 mm and 51 mm 

Rates of Duty 

Normal I 
Free• 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

-----1 

Pref. 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free• 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free• 

Free• 
Free• 

•or such higher rate of 
duty as the Minister 
may in any case decide 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

99 

15 

15 

15 
15 

10 
10 
15 

99 

10 

99 
99 

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made. 
DN-Collector of Customs, Dunedin. 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated 
by the identification reference on or before 10 June 1982. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application 
number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 20th day of May 1982. 

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs. 

New Zealand Railways Corporation-Schedule of Civil Engineering and Building Contracts of $20,000 or More in Value 

Name of Contract Name and Address of Contractor 
Amount of 

Contract 
$ 

Westfield: Alterations and Additions to Yardmasters Lawton Construction Ltd., 322 Ponsonby Road, Auckland . . 85,844.00 
Building 

Linwood Locomotive Depot: Offices and Amenity Building J.J. Construction Co. Ltd., P.O. Box 21020, Christchurch.. 343,780.00 

T. M. HAYWARD, General Manager. 
10/2100/9 


