THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1982/98-Applications for Continuation of Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for the continuation of the following concessions at the rates of Customs Duty shown:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part II
				Normal	Pref.	Ref.
DN	C272	30.04.000 Whole Item	Wadding, gauze, bandages and similar articles (for example dressings, adhesive plasters, poultices), impregnated or coated with pharmaceutical substances or put up in retail packings for medical or surgical purposes, when declared: (1) by an importer for sale by him, only to approved end-users; or (2) by an importer for sale by him, only to a wholesaler who has completed a declaration under the Customs Act 1966, that the goods are for sale by him only to approved end-users APPROVED: Hospitals Surgeons (including veterinary surgeons) Doctors Dentists Industrial Nurses	Free*	Free*	99
DN DN	C275 C277	38.19.079 48.07.151	The Order of St. John Ambulance Association Winnofil	Free*	Free*	15
D 11	\ \(\(\sigma_{1} \),	40.07.131	silicon	1100		1
DN	C282	51.04.012	Woven polypropylene mesh in rolls, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, in making washable air filters and also supporting scrim in making needleloom felts	Free*	Free*	15
DN	C283	56.07.034	Polyester lining cloth, peculiar for use in making tyres	Free*	Free*	15
DN	C217	82.05.019	Solid carbide drills, when declared by a manufacturer, for use only in making printed circuit boards	Free*	Free*	15
DN	C281	84.18.039	Fairey and McMaster filter elements	Free*	Free*	10
DN	C271	84.18.039	Fawcett oil hydraulic filters, 500/1, 500/3 sizes F10T	Free*	Free*	10
DN	C273	84.62.000	Ball roller or needle roller bearings, peculiar for use in the repair of dental handpieces	Free*	Free*	15
DN	C274	85.20.001	Bulbs, peculiar to use with theatre operating lamps, medical and optical diagonistic equipment NOTE: This approval does not cover miniature Edison screw lamps of the torch bulb type	Free*	Free*	99
DN	C276	85.20.011	Mercury air vapour 50W tubes, peculiar to use with theatre operating lamps, medical and optical diagnosis equipment	Free*	Free*	10
DN	C278	90.28.009	Electronic tank contents gauges	Free*	Free*	99
DN	C152	92.12.011	Professional audio tapes, peculiar to use by the recording industry for making masters of the originals of records and tapes, in widths of 12 mm, 25 mm and 51 mm	Free*	Free*	99
					ther rate of the Minister case decide	1

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made. DN-Collector of Customs, Dunedin.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 10 June 1982. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and (d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 20th day of May 1982.

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs.

New Zealand Railways Corporation-Schedule of Civil Engineering and Building Contracts of \$20,000 or More in Value

Amount of Name of Contract Name and Address of Contractor Contract \$ Westfield: Alterations and Additions to Yardmasters Lawton Construction Ltd., 322 Ponsonby Road, Auckland . . 85,844.00 Building Linwood Locomotive Depot: Offices and Amenity Building J.J. Construction Co. Ltd., P.O. Box 21020, Christchurch . . 343,780.00

T. M. HAYWARD, General Manager.